# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Craig E. Andres	12/24/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EZ Trim Kit, LLC
Street Address:	771 Turrini Drive
City:	Danville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94526

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11838182

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: bobbie.jutras@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043065-0361683
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Danielson

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EZT-001\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020290 FRAME: 0807 Н \$40.00

500427673

Attorney's Docket No. 043065-0361683

Client Reference: EZT-001

PATENT

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

CRAIG D. ANDRES

771 Turrini Drive Danville, CA 94526 Citizenship: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

EZ TRIM KIT, LLC

771 Turrini Drive Danville, CA 94526

State of Incorporation: California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the application entitled:

#### WINDOW AND DOOR FRAME ASSEMBLY APPARATUS AND METHOD

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application no. 11/838,182 filed on August 13, 2007 and, in and to said application and all U.S. and foreign Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application and to all U.S., international and foreign applications based thereon or counterparts thereof including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes thereof, together with the right of priority under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry and the purposes thereof.

Date:

12-124-2007

Signature of CRAIG D. ANDRES

Tioto.

12/14/2007

Witness.

Assignment of Invention page 1 of 1

700839575v1

RECORDED: 12/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 020290 FRAME: 0808